HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LIMITED

Regd. Off. Unilever House, B D Sawant Marg, Chakala Mumbai Maharashtra 400099 Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates have been reported as lost/ misplaced and the Company intends to issue duplicate certificates in lieu thereof, in due

Any person who has a valid claim on the said shares should lodge such claim with the

Company at its Registered	ny at its Registered Office within 15 days hereof.				
Name of the holder	Folio		Certificate		
	No.	FV Rs.10/-	No.	Nos.	
Sudershan Kumar Rateria	HLL2869555	50 Shares Of Face	2135730	174496184-	
		Value Rs.10/-		174496233	
Sudershan Kumar Rateria	HLL2869555	13 Shares Of Face	2135731	174496234-	
		Value Rs.10/-		174496246	
Dlace: Mumbai			М	r Dev Bainai	

आई एफ सी आई लिमिटेड

Date: 07/10/2024

Regd. Office: IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place New Delhi-110010 Tel: 011-41732000 Website www.ifciltd.com CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677

Company Secretary

Tender No : IFCI/HO/CML&R/01/2024-25 dated 07/10/2024 Sale of investment by IFCI Ltd. Under Swiss Challenge Method

IFCI Ltd. invites counter bids from parties which are eligi	ible under the		
following Investment:		(Rs	. in crore)
Particulars	Investment Amount	Offer in Hand from the Base-Bidder ("Reserve Price")	Terms of Sale
2,50,00,000 (nos.) 19% Cumulative redeemable preference shares (CRPS) of Shiga Energy Private Limited of Rs. 10/- each		76.00	100% cash
b. 5.10.00.000 (nos.) of Equity Shares of Shiga Energy	E4 00		basis

Private Limited (SEPL) of Rs.10/- each The Parties shall make counter bids against the existing offer in hand under the "Swiss Challeng Method". The Base-Bidder shall have the right to match the highest bid that emerges in the Swis

The RFP with detailed terms and conditions has been uploaded on the website the try with classic terms and common has been beloaded on the website (http://www.ifciltd.com) under Tenders—> Sale of Assets—> NPA. Last date for submission of EoI is 14/10/2024 up to 5:00 PM. The e-bidding will take place on 04/11/2024. All corrigenda/addenda/amendments/time extensions/clarifications etc.. if anv. to the RFP will be

hosted only at the website (http://www.ifciltd.com) Note: IFCI reserves the right to reject all or any bid(s), wholly or partly without assigning any reasor

Place: New Delhi Date: 07/10/2024

Sd/- General Manager (CML&R)

**OMKARA** 

**OMKARA ASSETS** RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

ANNOUNCEMENT OF SUCCESSFUL ACQUISITION OF LOAN ASSETS FROM THE STRESSED ASSETS STABILISATION FUND (SASF)

Omkara Assets Reconstruction Private Limited ("Omkara ARC") company registered under the Companies Act, 2013 and an Assets Reconstructions Company registered with RBI under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002, having its Registered Office at No.9, M.P. Nagar 1st Street, Kongu Nagar Exth., Tirupur 641 607 and Corporate Office At Kohinoor Square, 47th Floor, N.C.Kelkar Marg, R.G.Gadkari Chowk, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400028, has successfully acquired a portfolio of stressed loan assets through a formal bidding process from Stressed Assets Stabilisation Fund ("SASF") trust.

On July 13, 2024, SASF issued an advertisement in Business Standard (in English and Hindi) and Loksatta (in Marathi) to announce an Invitation for Expression of Interest (Ieol). This invitation was aimed at soliciting bids from interested parties for the sale or assignment of loan assets on an upfront cash basis. Pursuant to the above. Omkara ARC submitted Expressions of Interest (EoI)

Pursuant to the above, Umkara ARC submitted Expressions of Interest (EoI), leading to a selection process for eligible bidders. Accordingly, Omkara ARC emerged as the highest bidder. An Assignment Agreement was executed on August 31, 2024, whereby SASF transferred the identified portfolio of loan assets to Omkara ARC. In accordance with the Assignment Agreement SASF has absolutely assigned and transferred the portfolio of loan assets together with underlying security interest and their rights, title and interests in connection with the said portfolio to Omkara ARC.

For details pertaining to the details of the borrowers/ guarantors/ mortgagors etc please visit our website:-https://omkaraarc.com/

All Advocates, Resolution Professionals, Security Service Providers Enforcement agencies and all other service providers are also requested & advised to contact on our official email id given hereunder for the accounts/ properties as mentioned on our website.

For all further inquiries related to loan asset, kindly approach to us by sending

Date: 07.10.2024

email to sasf.recovery@omkaraarc.com

दि फर्टिलाइजर्स एण्ड केमिकल्स टावनकोर लिमिटेड THE FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS TRAVANCORE LIMITED PONEERS IN PROGRESS (A Government of India Enterprise) Regd. Office: Eloor Corporate Materials, PD Administration Building, Udyogamandal, Cochin, Kerala - 683 501, Ph: (0484)-256 8633/8345, E-mail: deepakvs@factltd.com; deepu.cn@factltd.com; Website: http://www.fact.co.in

Tender for Hiring property on lease for guest house cum office facility for FACT at New Delhi

[Tender No: 30211 dated 04.10.2024]

Competitive Bids (two-cover system) are invited for hiring property on lease for guest house cum office facility for FACT at New Delhi. Kindly visit https://www.fact.co.in → Tenders OR https://tact.co.in/home/Dynamicpages?Menuld=87 for more datails about the tender and for accessing tender documents. Any for more details about the tender and for accessing tender documents. Any change / extensions to this tender will be informed only through our website and change / extensions to this tender will be mischine will not be published in newspapers.

Due date/ time for submission of bids: 20.10.2024 / 3.00 PM Sd/-Senior Manager (Materials)-T&S

DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES,

H/West WARD

Mahsool Bhavan Bldg, 2nd floor, C.T.S. No.F-1297, Opp.to Bandra Bus Depot
Bandra (W), Mumbai – 400050.

PUBLIC NOTICE Aafivah Heights C.H.S. Ltd

Plot No. A/15, 19th Road, Khar West, Mumbai 400 052 ...Applicant Mr.Ugamraj Loonawat

Flat No.3, Aafiyah Heights C.H.S. Ltd, Plot No. A/15, 19th Road, Khar West The above mention Respondent is hereby intimated by this Public Notice that the Applicant Society has filed the Application for recovery of dues u/s 154-B-29(1) before the competent authority of H/W-Ward and the notice were been served on the above mentioned address, we are intimating you for the last time through this

Public Notice that the next date of hearing is kept on 18.11.2024 at 3.00 p.m. you may remain present if you so desire. If no one comes from your side on the above mentioned date, then ex-parte order will be passed, which you may take a note of. Defaulter's Name | Application Number | Recovery Amount Mr. Ugamraj Loonawat Rs. 5,29,692/-

This Public Notice dated 06.10.2024 is been sent from my office and I have signed and given the approval for this Public Notice.

Deputy Registrar of Co-operative Societies H/W Ward, Mumbai

FOREVER PRECIOUS JEWELLERY AND DIAMONDS LIMITED Liquidator's Address - 101, Kanakia Atrium 2, Cross Road A, Chakala MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093 Contact: +91 9082156208; Email: liquidator.fpjdl@gmail.com

INVITATION OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST UNDER INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY CODE, 2016

Date and Time of for submission of Expression of Interest on or before: 21st October 2024 by 05:00 p.m. and submission of Proposal/Bid by 06th November 2024 by 05:00 p.m.

Invitation of Expression of Interest to the Public in General for assignment of below mentioned "Not Readily Realisable Assets" of FOREVER PRECIOUS JEWELLERY AND DIAMONDS LIMITED (In Liquidation) under section 35(f) of IBC, 2016 read with Regulation 37A of Liquidation Regulation, 2016. The Assets of Corporate Debtor is being offered for Assignment on "AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS BASIS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS". Offers are invited from Investors for Assignment of "Not Readily Realizable Asseunder Regulation 37A of The IBBI Liquidation Process Regulation, 2016.

ASSIGNMENT OF NOT READILY REALISABLE ASSETS

Sr. No.	Desc	Book Value (Amount in INR.) 152,23,00,000	
1.	Application filed under section 45		
2.	Receivable under balance sheet -		
		Book Value (Amount in INR.)*	2489,66,01,282
	· National Savings Certificates -	46,345	
	Security deposit-VAT-Jaipur		
	· Deposits	10,22,598	
	· Loans and advances	10,54,401	
	· Sundry Debtors	2489,44,77,938	
	Total		2641,89,01,282

ate amount as per the last available balance shee

Note: The Liquidator reserves the right to cancel or modify the process without assigning any reason and without any liability. This is a non-binding process and shall be subject to discretion of Liquidator/Stakeholders Consultation Committee

The ratio for distribution of proceeds from NRRA will be decided in the Stakeholder. Consultation Committee meeting. Submission of Eligibility Documents : From 07 October 2024 to 21 October 2024 by 05:00 p.m

Timelines for information sharing : Upto 30 October 2024 Last Date for submission of bid/ proposal : Upto 96 November 2024 by 05:00 p.m

Note: The detailed Terms & Conditions, Eligibility Criteria, Declaration & other details and clarification, kindly write to: liquidator.fpjdl@gmail.com

In case of any clarifications, please contact the undersigned at liquidator.fpjdl@gmail.com Date: 07th October 2024

**CA Amit Gupta** As Liquidator of Forever Precious Jewellery and Diamonds Limited vide order dated 1st September 2020 IBBI Registration: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00016/2016-17/10040 Address: 101, Kanakia Atrium 2, Cross Road A, Chakala MIDC, Andheri (East),Mumbai – 400093.Landmark Behind Courtyard Marriott. Email : liquidator.fpjdl@gmail.com Authorization for Assignment valid till 30th November 2024

MARKSMEN REPUBLIC. #MDInfluentialLeaders Empowering Championing **Change** Makers 4TH EDITION

26TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 | THE LALIT HOTEL, MUMBAI

The 4<sup>TH</sup> EDITION OF INFLUENTIAL LEADERS OF INDIA 2024, organized by Team Marksmen Network, brought together visionary leaders from across industries who have reshaped the nation's corporate and societal landscape. Held at The Lalit Hotel, Mumbai, the event provided a platform to celebrate and recognize leaders who have consistently demonstrated the power of foresight, adaptability, and innovation in navigating complex challenges.



FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING THIS INITIATIVE REACH OUT TO US AT:

or visit us at 

www.teammarksmen.com

contact@teammarksmen.com

